preceding the date of conversion)  and number of shares to be issued pursuant to
the  Purchase  Agreement.  The  following  example  shows  the  dilution  to new
investors at an assumed  conversion price of $1.7776 per share (using an assumed
market price of $2.02 per share).

   If we assume that EarthShell  issued  6,700,000  shares of common stock to
Cornell Capital Partners (i.e., the number of shares registered in this offering
pursuant to the  Purchase  Agreement)  upon  conversion  of the Cornell  Capital
Debentures  pursuant to the Purchase Agreement at an assumed conversion price of
$1.7776  per share  (eighty-eight  percent  (88%) of the  average of the two (2)
lowest volume weighted  average market prices of the common stock during the ten
(10) trading days  immediately  preceding a recent  trading  date) less offering
expenses of $85,000, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2006 would have
been  ($6,518,711)  or ($0.2503) per share.  Such an offering would represent an
immediate  increase  in net  tangible  book value to  existing  stockholders  of
$0.3150 per share and an immediate  dilution to new  stockholders of $2.0279 per
share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed conversion price per share   $   1.7776
Net tangible book value per share before this offering   ($   0.5653)

Edgar Filing: EARTHSHELL CORP - Form S-1/A

35

Increase attributable to new investors   $   0.3150
Net tangible book value per share after this offering   ($   0.2503)
   --------------
Dilution per share to new stockholders   $   2.0279
   ==============

   The  conversion  price of our common  stock is based on the  then-existing
market price. In order to give prospective investors an idea of the dilution per
share they may  experience,  we have  prepared the  following  table showing the
dilution per share at various assumed conversion prices:

   Number of Shares to be   Dilution per Share to New
  Assumed Conversion Price   Issued   Investors
---------------------------   ----------------------   -----------------------
   $1.7776   6,700,000(1)   $2.0279
   $1.3332   6,700,000(1)   $1.5835
   $0.8888   6,700,000(1)   $1.1391
   $0.4444   6,700,000(1)   $0.6947

(1)   This  represents  the  maximum  number of shares of common  stock that are
   being registered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

   24

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   The selling  stockholders have advised us that the sale or distribution of
our common stock owned by the selling  stockholders may be effected  directly to
purchasers by the selling  stockholders as principals or through one (1) or more
underwriters,  brokers,  dealers  or  agents  from  time  to time in one or more
transactions (which may involve crosses or block transactions) (i) on the on the